On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve consent agenda as follows; minutes of September 25, October 9 and October 16, 2018, invoices for October 23, 2018, payroll and wage changes and monthly report for revenue and disbursements. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-41, Page 320)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve for the 2019 Indigent Defense Commission Formula Grant Program. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-41, Page 327)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve County Auditor making application for Department of Justice State Criminal Alien Assistance Program grant funds. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to observe and record the County Auditors report on cash audits. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-41, Page 336)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve payment to Comptroller for 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Reports. Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

460

COUNTY BONDS COURT ORDER #2018-8803

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve county bonds as follows; Hill County Tax Office, Gregory Mason, Hill County Sheriff's Blanket Bond, Hill County Treasurer Blanket Bond, Tina Lincoln, Nicole Tanner, John Miller, Reagan McCurlie and Aaron Torres. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-41, Page 337)

ADJOURNMENT ORDERED COURT ORDER #2018-8804

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". THE FOREGOING MINUTES OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HILL COUNTY WERE READ AND APPROVED NOVEMBER13, 2018.

PREC. #1

WKINS, PREC. #3

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS